

PTJKT 16/2009

The Permanent Mission of Brunei Darussalam to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the Agreement Establishing the ASEAN-Australia-New Zealand Free Trade Area signed at Cha-am, Phetchaburi, Thailand on 27 February 2009.

The Permanent Mission of Brunei Darussalam to ASEAN has the further honour to notify the ASEAN Secretariat that in accordance with Article 7.1 of Chapter 18 of the Agreement, the Government of Brunei Darussalam has completed the ratification of the Agreement.

The Permanent Mission of Brunei Darussalam to ASEAN takes this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

ASEAN Secretariat No. 70 A, Jl. Sisingamangaraja Kebayoran Baru, Jakarta 12110

29 October 2009



cc. Committee of Permanent Representatives to ASEAN